# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4353268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIKE FLEMING	12/09/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	7800 WALTON PARKWAY	
City:	NEW ALBANY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43054	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D651819

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP JAMES J. PINGOR

Address Line 1: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74308-112US-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR	
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=74308\_112US\_005\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504306587 REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0484

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, MIKE FLEMING, of Northamptonshire, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 7800 Walton Parkway, New Albany, Ohio 43054, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

#### VEHICLE SEAT

United States Application Number 29/324908, filed September 23, 2008; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I agree to do all lawful acts, including the execution of all papers and the giving of testimony, necessary or desirable to obtain, sustain, reissue, or enforce said Letters Patent and rights in all countries throughout the world, and to perfect, record, or maintain the title of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

I represent and warrant that I have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

16 December

Michael Herry

519952

Page 1 of 1